	Math 30-1
	UNIT 2:  Trigonometry 

October 16 – November 19, 2013 
Chapters 4 – 6  Tentative Timeline
	

	            
	
	


	Date
	Topic
	Assignment
“Should be able to do”
	Assignment

“Extension”

	Wed. Oct . 16
	4.1 Angles & Angle Measure
	p.175 # 1ac, 2acd, 3be, 4ace, 5be, 
            6bcd, 7bcd, 8ad, 9, 11aceg, 
            12bd, 13abc, 14, 16, 18, C1
	p.176 # 10, 19, 20, 
             21, 24

	Thurs. Oct. 17
	4.2 MATH LAB
	Worksheet
	

	Fri. Oct. 18
	4.2 The Unit Circle
	p.186 # 1cd, 2bcde, 3cdef, 4befgh, 

             5acdfg, 7, 9, 11, 13
	p.189 # 15, 16, 20, 

             C2

	Mon. Oct. 21
	NO SCHOOL 

Professional Development Day
	
	

	Tues. Oct. 22
	4.2 Unit Circle Mini QUIZ
	
	

	
	4.3 Trig Ratios
	p.201 # 1aceghi, 2abdfgl, 3def, 4, 5bd, 

             6acf, 7ac, 8, 9adf, 10ac, 11ac, 

             12ac, 14, 16, 19a
	p.203 # 13, 18, 20,

              22, C4

	Wed. Oct. 23
	4.4 Intro to Trig Equations Part 1
	p.211 # 1, 3, 4ace, 5bdef, 6bcef, 7, 8

	

	Thurs. Oct. 24
	4.4 Intro to Trig Equations Part 2
	p.211 #2, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 18

p.217 #23
	p.213 #19, 20, 22, 

            C1, C2

	
	Optional: Ch. 4 Review & Summary
	p.215
	

	Fri. Oct. 25
	5.1 Graphing Sine & Cosine Graphs
	p.233 #3, 4abd, 5acd, 6, 7ad, 8bc, 

             9bc, 10, 11cd, 12bc, 14ab, 15
	p.234 #20, 21, 22,

             C2, C4

	Mon. Oct. 28
	Ch. 4 QUIZ
*marks cut off for report cards*
	
	

	Tues. Oct. 29
	5.2 Transformation of 

      Sinusoidal Functions Part 1
	p.250 #1cdef, 2cdef, 3ab, 4, 5
	

	Wed. Oct. 30
	5.2 Transformation of 

      Sinusoidal Functions Part 2
	p.251 #6, 7, 9, 11bd, 12bd, 13, 14bc, 15, 
           16, 17ab, 26aii,iv, C1
	p.253 #19ab, 

            27bc, C2

	Thurs. Oct. 31
	5.3 The Tangent Function
	p.262 #1, 2, 6, 10, 11, 12, C1
	p.263 #11, C2, C3

	Fri. Nov. 1
	5.4 Equations & Graphs of Trig

      Functions Part 1
	p.275 #1, 4(graphically), 5(algebraically)
p.284 #20(graphically  & algebraically)
	

	Mon. Nov. 4
	5.4 Equations & Graphs of Trig

      Functions Part 2
	p.276 #6, 8ab, 9, 10, 12, 13, 16, 18 – 20
	p.279 #22, 23,

             C3

	
	Optional: Ch. 5 Review & Summary
	p.282
	

	Tues. Nov. 5
	6.1 Reciprocal, Quotient & 

     Pythagorean Identities 
	p.296 #1, 3 –  7, 10, 11 – 14
	p.298 #15, 16, 17, 

             C1, C2

	Wed. Nov. 6
	Ch. 5 QUIZ
	
	

	Thurs. Nov. 7
	6.2 Sum, Difference & Double –

      Angle Identities
	p.306 #1, 2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15
	p.307 #11, 12, 16, 

             19, 20, 21

	Fri. Nov. 8
	6.3 Proving Identities 
	p.314 #1acd, 2acd, 3ab, 4, 5, 7 – 10,

            12 –  15, C2
	p.314 #11, 16, 17, 

            18, C3

	Mon. Nov. 11
	NO SCHOOL 

Remembrance Day
	
	

	Tues. Nov. 12
	6.4 Solving Trig Equations Using 

       Identities
	p.320 #1bcd, 2acd, 3bcd, 4 – 10, 12, 14, 

             16, C1, C2
	p.321 #11, 15, 17,

            19


	Date
	Topic
	Assignment
“Should be able to do”
	Assignment

“Extension”

	Wed. Nov. 13
	More Proving Trig Identity Practice
	Worksheet
	

	
	More Solving of Trig Equations
	Worksheet
	

	Thurs. Nov. 14
	Ch. 6 QUIZ
	
	

	
	Optional: Ch. 6 Review & Summary
	p.322
	

	
	EARLY DISMISSAL (Friday Schedule)
Parent Teacher Interviews
	
	

	Fri. Nov. 15
	NO SCHOOL

Parent Teacher Interviews
	
	

	Mon. Nov. 18
	Cumulative Exam #2 Review
	p.218, p.286, p.324, p.326, p.328
	

	Tues. Nov. 19
	Cumulative Exam #2
	Includes Chapters 1 – 6, & 9  

(Emphasis on Ch. 4 – 6)


	


